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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SATURDAY PRACTICE

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 62.38 139.48

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 57.52 128.56
2 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 60.05 133.59
3 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 59.24 133.98
4 26 Emyr MORGAN Renault Clio 61.98 136.20
5 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 58.51 137.39
6 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 62.68 143.61
7 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 66.78 144.92

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 36 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsibishi Evo V1 RS 53.85 121.02
2 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 57.35 128.91
3 35 Gordon HICK Volkswagon Golf 61.29 136.90
4 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 71.98 145.03
5 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 79.37 154.61

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 52.08 117.05
2 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 55.18 122.84
3 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 55.59 123.75
4 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 56.86 127.79
5 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 58.06 128.15
6 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 57.72 128.89
7 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 57.14 131.32
8 45 Graham HOLDSTOCK Caterham 7 61.07 134.51
9 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 61.57 138.09

10 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 66.10 146.96

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 57.51 126.86
2 53 Howard GASKIN® Westfield SEW 59.03 130.22
3 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 60.21 132.63
4 51 Mark SUGGITT® Caterham CSR 60.76 141.00

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 59 Stephen WHITING 60.01 133.67
2 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 61.56 135.78
3 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 60.95 135.92
4 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 60.34 137.29
5 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 60.85 137.73
6 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 63.49 141.59

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 57.69 126.68
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SATURDAY PRACTICE

2G - Cars complying with the Paul Matty Lotus Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 54.89 121.89
2 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 53.55 124.44
3 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 57.70 128.40
4 70 Keith WILFORD Lotus 23B 59.01 133.78
5 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 58.00 138.10
6 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 59.99 139.07
7 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 62.03 140.59
8 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 62.56 142.24
9 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 63.80 144.79

10 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 65.95 145.41
11 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 65.11 146.13
12 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 67.09 147.74
13 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 63.90 148.00
14 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 53.61 1055.50

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 64.90 142.53
2 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 66.80 148.43
3 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 68.13 148.63

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 58.64 129.23
2 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 57.19 130.80
3 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 60.93 134.58
4 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 61.35 136.83
5 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 61.66 140.04
6 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 65.69 146.04
7 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B 110.09 FAIL

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 48.46 108.91
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 61.11 134.03

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 47.17 106.28
2 791 Derek HODDER® Westfield Type R-SC 51.55 115.26
3 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 51.52 115.88
4 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 58.69 131.16
5 91 Garry BUNN® Westfield Type R-SC 52.45 136.32

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 48.39 107.81
2 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 51.40 109.55

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 54.43 121.82
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SATURDAY PRACTICE

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 John LOUDON Force HC 45.86 103.25
2 102 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 47.69 106.38
3 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 48.48 107.14
4 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 50.93 115.29
5 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 49.49 115.58
6 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 53.89 120.61
7 101 Roy SIMS Jedi MK 1/4 56.97 154.55

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 62.19 137.98
2 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 61.96 140.61
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 66.07 151.39

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 43.89 98.81
2 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 53.56 120.19
3 106 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 82.70 155.49

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 43.43 96.63
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 43.90 97.04
3 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 43.94 100.40
4 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 49.33 110.86
5 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 50.45 113.00
6 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 57.10 116.91
7 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 77.44 FAIL

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 40.91 91.10
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 44.37 96.10
3 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 44.43 98.46
4 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 47.00 100.90
5 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 46.45 103.65
6 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 46.04 103.83
7 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 51.05 110.26

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 65.87 146.54

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 62.20 136.10
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 67.07 154.53

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 55.25 124.87
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SATURDAY PRACTICE

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 60.15 134.50
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 68.21 152.75
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SATURDAY PRACTICE - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 40.91 91.10
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 44.37 96.10
3 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 43.43 96.63
4 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 43.90 97.04
5 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 44.43 98.46
6 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 43.89 98.81
7 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 43.94 100.40
8 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 47.00 100.90
9 99 John LOUDON Force HC 45.86 103.25

10 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 46.45 103.65
11 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 46.04 103.83
12 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 47.17 106.28
13 102 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 47.69 106.38
14 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 48.48 107.14
15 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 48.39 107.81
16 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 48.46 108.91
17 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 51.40 109.55
18 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 51.05 110.26
19 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 49.33 110.86
20 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 50.45 113.00
21 791 Derek HODDER® Westfield Type R-SC 51.55 115.26
22 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 50.93 115.29
23 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 49.49 115.58
24 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 51.52 115.88
25 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 57.10 116.91
26 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 52.08 117.05
27 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 53.56 120.19
28 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 53.89 120.61
29 36 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsibishi Evo V1 RS 53.85 121.02
30 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 54.43 121.82
31 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 54.89 121.89
32 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 55.18 122.84
33 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 55.59 123.75
34 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 53.55 124.44
35 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 55.25 124.87
36 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 57.69 126.68
37 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 57.51 126.86
38 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 56.86 127.79
39 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 58.06 128.15
40 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 57.70 128.40
41 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 57.52 128.56
42 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 57.72 128.89
43 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 57.35 128.91
44 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 58.64 129.23
45 53 Howard GASKIN® Westfield SEW 59.03 130.22
46 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 57.19 130.80
47 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 58.69 131.16
48 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 57.14 131.32
49 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 60.21 132.63
50 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 60.05 133.59
51 59 Stephen WHITING 60.01 133.67
52 70 Keith WILFORD Lotus 23B 59.01 133.78
53 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 59.24 133.98
54 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 61.11 134.03
55 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 60.15 134.50
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SATURDAY PRACTICE - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

56 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 60.93 134.58
57 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 61.56 135.78
58 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 60.95 135.92
59 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 62.20 136.10
60 26 Emyr MORGAN Renault Clio 61.98 136.20
61 91 Garry BUNN® Westfield Type R-SC 52.45 136.32
62 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 61.35 136.83
63 35 Gordon HICK Volkswagon Golf 61.29 136.90
64 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 60.34 137.29
65 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 58.51 137.39
66 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 60.85 137.73
67 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 62.19 137.98
68 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 61.57 138.09
69 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 58.00 138.10
70 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 59.99 139.07
71 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 62.38 139.48
72 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 61.66 140.04
73 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 62.03 140.59
74 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 61.96 140.61
75 51 Mark SUGGITT® Caterham CSR 60.76 141.00
76 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 62.56 142.24
77 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 64.90 142.53
78 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 62.68 143.61
79 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 63.80 144.79
80 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 66.78 144.92
81 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 71.98 145.03
82 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 65.95 145.41
83 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 65.69 146.04
84 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 65.11 146.13
85 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 65.87 146.54
86 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 66.10 146.96
87 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 67.09 147.74
88 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 63.90 148.00
89 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 66.80 148.43
90 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 68.13 148.63
91 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 66.07 151.39
92 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 68.21 152.75
93 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 67.07 154.53
94 101 Roy SIMS Jedi MK 1/4 56.97 154.55
95 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 79.37 154.61
96 106 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 82.70 155.49
97 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 53.61 1055.50
98 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 77.44 FAIL
99 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B 110.09 FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 1

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 62.10 138.73

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 56.80 126.42
2 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 57.31 127.97
3 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 58.64 130.88
4 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 59.65 132.68
5 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 61.08 136.43
6 26 Emyr MORGAN Renault Clio 59.95 140.49
7 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 72.39 151.17

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 36 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsibishi Evo V1 RS 53.46 121.77
2 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 56.80 126.98
3 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 56.59 127.83
4 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 58.00 130.38
5 35 Gordon HICK Volkswagon Golf 58.09 132.19

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 54.34 121.83
2 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 54.70 122.02
3 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 54.85 122.49
4 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 54.05 122.65
5 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 55.00 124.26
6 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 51.58 124.79
7 45 Graham HOLDSTOCK Caterham 7 58.39 129.24
8 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 57.05 131.20
9 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 59.98 135.12

10 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 64.54 143.51

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 55.32 123.47
2 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 58.30 128.06

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 55.70 126.09
2 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 58.83 131.06
3 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 58.73 133.43
4 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 59.35 133.97
5 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 61.79 138.62

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 55.80 124.60

2G - Cars complying with the Paul Matty Lotus Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 51.84 120.45
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 1

2G - Cars complying with the Paul Matty Lotus Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 52.82 120.77
3 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 53.59 121.06
4 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 54.45 128.21
5 70 Keith WILFORD Lotus 23B 58.00 129.54
6 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 58.63 130.89
7 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 58.16 132.92
8 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 71.63 135.32
9 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 60.86 135.34

10 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 61.27 137.21
11 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 60.89 137.26
12 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 60.42 137.29
13 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 68.86 140.72
14 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 62.40 143.06

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 62.48 138.30
2 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 63.83 141.31
3 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 64.27 142.69

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 55.56 123.47
2 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B 56.58 126.96
3 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 57.96 130.29
4 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 67.66 136.96
5 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 62.89 139.14
6 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 61.32 139.14
7 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 64.08 143.19

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 46.67 106.97
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 55.93 127.18

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 46.90 105.56
2 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 50.22 114.13
3 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 54.88 122.90

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 48.38 103.70
2 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 48.94 106.94

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 51.47 115.67

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 John LOUDON Force HC 45.30 102.59

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 13:37 Saturday, 01 June 2019

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

Start: 11:43  Flag 13:36  End: 13:37

Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 1

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 102 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 46.57 103.83
3 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 48.09 106.31
4 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 49.89 111.57
5 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 48.70 111.95
6 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 54.09 119.27

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 61.74 138.43
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 73.12 148.99
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 65.60 150.98

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 44.76 100.67
2 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 48.97 110.48
3 106 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 54.38 123.62

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 41.58 94.14
2 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 42.35 94.99
3 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 42.40 96.73
4 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 44.98 101.02
5 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 47.02 105.67
6 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 49.75 111.27
7 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 50.04 111.29
8 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 54.19 115.41

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 39.53 87.46
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 42.03 91.23
3 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 41.91 94.23
4 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 43.19 97.18
5 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 44.90 99.79
6 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 44.93 100.22
7 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 46.26 102.16

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 61.75 139.16

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 58.64 130.39
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 64.56 145.64

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 54.86 122.68
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 1

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 59.28 133.28
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 67.29 152.42
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Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

Start: 11:43  Flag 13:36  End: 13:37
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 2

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 63.06 140.53

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 56.88 127.26
2 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 57.46 130.09
3 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 58.28 130.39
4 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 58.70 131.91
5 26 Emyr MORGAN Renault Clio 59.77 134.16
6 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 59.84 134.63
7 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 62.31 140.44

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 36 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsibishi Evo V1 RS 53.96 122.71
2 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 56.73 126.83
3 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 56.55 127.07
4 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 56.98 128.46
5 35 Gordon HICK Volkswagon Golf 58.51 133.47

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 52.22 117.78
2 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 53.72 121.16
3 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 54.44 122.10
4 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 54.80 122.28
5 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 55.01 123.06
6 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 55.01 123.72
7 45 Graham HOLDSTOCK Caterham 7 57.38 127.95
8 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 57.47 132.22
9 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 59.87 134.09

10 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 64.06 141.44

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 54.05 120.39
2 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 55.33 124.02
3 51 Mark SUGGITT® Caterham CSR 58.41 131.02

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 54.64 123.22
2 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 58.74 130.73
3 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 58.20 130.91
4 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 61.96 139.97
5 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 75.07 150.63

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 55.54 123.59

2G - Cars complying with the Paul Matty Lotus Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 16:05 Saturday, 01 June 2019
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 2

1 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 50.84 116.61
2 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 52.30 117.99
3 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 52.40 118.64
4 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 55.60 127.20
5 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 58.54 128.70
6 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 56.73 129.08
7 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 58.94 130.02
8 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 60.19 136.59
9 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 59.51 136.72

10 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 61.89 137.99
11 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 59.95 138.04
12 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 61.06 139.31
13 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 62.22 141.15

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 60.56 135.98
2 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 62.99 139.82
3 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 65.74 145.29

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 53.92 121.96
2 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 55.32 122.79
3 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B 58.00 125.96
4 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 58.23 130.40
5 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 60.72 136.25
6 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 61.56 136.82
7 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 61.64 138.45

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 47.43 106.56
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 54.85 124.25

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 47.67 106.84
2 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 50.99 115.57
3 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 50.45 116.06

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 46.98 100.28
2 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 47.28 104.37

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 53.89 119.57

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 John LOUDON Force HC 46.61 104.28
2 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 47.21 104.91
3 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 48.01 109.55

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 16:05 Saturday, 01 June 2019

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 2

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

4 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 53.69 118.75
5 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 72.52 137.70
6 102 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 N/S FAIL

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 59.94 134.45
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 64.34 143.33
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 66.45 154.29

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 45.25 101.03
2 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 49.30 110.62
3 106 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 53.28 120.68

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 41.99 94.59
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 41.94 95.40
3 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 42.89 96.81
4 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 44.66 101.15
5 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 46.32 103.60
6 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 47.77 109.41
7 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 49.96 109.49
8 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 49.38 112.17

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 42.72 95.55
2 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 43.67 98.33
3 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 44.23 99.51
4 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 44.89 102.52
5 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 47.38 105.14

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 60.76 137.84

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 58.32 130.75
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 63.55 141.18

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 55.90 124.21

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 59.29 132.58
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 68.53 151.17

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 16:05 Saturday, 01 June 2019
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 138.73 140.53 138.73

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 126.42 130.09 126.42
2 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 127.97 127.26 127.26
3 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 130.88 130.39 130.39
4 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 132.68 131.91 131.91
5 26 Emyr MORGAN Renault Clio 140.49 134.16 134.16
6 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 136.43 134.63 134.63
7 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 151.17 140.44 140.44

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 36 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsibishi Evo V1 RS 121.77 122.71 121.77
2 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 126.98 126.83 126.83
3 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 127.83 127.07 127.07
4 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 130.38 128.46 128.46
5 35 Gordon HICK Volkswagon Golf 132.19 133.47 132.19

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 124.79 117.78 117.78
2 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 122.02 121.16 121.16
3 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 121.83 122.28 121.83
4 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 122.65 122.10 122.10
5 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 122.49 123.06 122.49
6 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 124.26 123.72 123.72
7 45 Graham HOLDSTOCK Caterham 7 129.24 127.95 127.95
8 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 131.20 132.22 131.20
9 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 135.12 134.09 134.09

10 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 143.51 141.44 141.44

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 128.06 120.39 120.39
2 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 123.47 124.02 123.47
3 51 Mark SUGGITT® Caterham CSR N/S 131.02 131.02

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 126.09 123.22 123.22
2 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 133.43 130.73 130.73
3 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 133.97 130.91 130.91
4 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 131.06 150.63 131.06
5 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 138.62 139.97 138.62

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 16:07 Saturday, 01 June 2019

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:57  Flag 16:04  End: 16:04
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Pembrey



BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 124.60 123.59 123.59

2G - Cars complying with the Paul Matty Lotus Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 120.45 116.61 116.61
2 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 120.77 117.99 117.99
3 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 121.06 118.64 118.64
4 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 128.21 127.20 127.20
5 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 140.72 128.70 128.70
6 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 132.92 129.08 129.08
7 70 Keith WILFORD Lotus 23B 129.54 N/S 129.54
8 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 130.89 130.02 130.02
9 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 135.32 136.72 135.32

10 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 135.34 136.59 135.34
11 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 137.21 137.99 137.21
12 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 137.26 141.15 137.26
13 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 137.29 138.04 137.29
14 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 143.06 139.31 139.31

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 138.30 135.98 135.98
2 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 142.69 139.82 139.82
3 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 141.31 145.29 141.31

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 136.96 121.96 121.96
2 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 123.47 122.79 122.79
3 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B 126.96 125.96 125.96
4 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 130.29 130.40 130.29
5 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 139.14 136.25 136.25
6 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 143.19 136.82 136.82
7 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 139.14 138.45 138.45

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 106.97 106.56 106.56
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 127.18 124.25 124.25

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 105.56 106.84 105.56
2 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 114.13 116.06 114.13
3 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 122.90 115.57 115.57

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 16:07 Saturday, 01 June 2019

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:57  Flag 16:04  End: 16:04

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 103.70 100.28 100.28
2 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 106.94 104.37 104.37

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 115.67 119.57 115.67

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 99 John LOUDON Force HC 102.59 104.28 102.59
2 102 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 103.83 FAIL 103.83
3 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 106.31 104.91 104.91
4 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 111.95 109.55 109.55
5 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 111.57 137.70 111.57
6 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 119.27 118.75 118.75

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 138.43 134.45 134.45
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 148.99 143.33 143.33
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 150.98 154.29 150.98

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 100.67 101.03 100.67
2 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 110.48 110.62 110.48
3 106 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 123.62 120.68 120.68

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 94.14 95.40 94.14
2 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 94.99 94.59 94.59
3 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 96.73 96.81 96.73
4 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 101.02 101.15 101.02
5 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 105.67 103.60 103.60
6 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 111.27 109.41 109.41
7 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 111.29 109.49 109.49
8 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 115.41 112.17 112.17

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 87.46 N/S 87.46
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 91.23 N/S 91.23
3 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 94.23 95.55 94.23
4 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 97.18 98.33 97.18
5 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 99.79 99.51 99.51
6 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 100.22 102.52 100.22
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

7 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 102.16 105.14 102.16

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 139.16 137.84 137.84

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 130.39 130.75 130.39
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 145.64 141.18 141.18

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 122.68 124.21 122.68

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 133.28 132.58 132.58
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 152.42 151.17 151.17
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 87.46 N/S 87.46
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 91.23 N/S 91.23
3 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 94.14 95.40 94.14
4 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 94.23 95.55 94.23
5 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 94.99 94.59 94.59
6 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 96.73 96.81 96.73
7 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 97.18 98.33 97.18
8 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 99.79 99.51 99.51
9 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 100.22 102.52 100.22

10 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 103.70 100.28 100.28
11 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 100.67 101.03 100.67
12 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 101.02 101.15 101.02
13 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 102.16 105.14 102.16
14 99 John LOUDON Force HC 102.59 104.28 102.59
15 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 105.67 103.60 103.60
16 102 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 103.83 FAIL 103.83
17 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 106.94 104.37 104.37
18 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 106.31 104.91 104.91
19 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 105.56 106.84 105.56
20 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 106.97 106.56 106.56
21 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 111.27 109.41 109.41
22 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 111.29 109.49 109.49
23 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 111.95 109.55 109.55
24 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 110.48 110.62 110.48
25 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 111.57 137.70 111.57
26 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 115.41 112.17 112.17
27 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 114.13 116.06 114.13
28 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 122.90 115.57 115.57
29 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 115.67 119.57 115.67
30 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 120.45 116.61 116.61
31 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 124.79 117.78 117.78
32 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 120.77 117.99 117.99
33 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 121.06 118.64 118.64
34 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 119.27 118.75 118.75
35 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 128.06 120.39 120.39
36 106 Fyrth CROSSE Dempster Ensign LNF3 123.62 120.68 120.68
37 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 122.02 121.16 121.16
38 36 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsibishi Evo V1 RS 121.77 122.71 121.77
39 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 121.83 122.28 121.83
40 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 136.96 121.96 121.96
41 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 122.65 122.10 122.10
42 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 122.49 123.06 122.49
43 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 122.68 124.21 122.68
44 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 123.47 122.79 122.79
45 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 126.09 123.22 123.22
46 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 123.47 124.02 123.47
47 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 124.60 123.59 123.59
48 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 124.26 123.72 123.72
49 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 127.18 124.25 124.25
50 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B 126.96 125.96 125.96
51 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 126.42 130.09 126.42
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

52 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 126.98 126.83 126.83
53 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 127.83 127.07 127.07
54 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 128.21 127.20 127.20
55 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 127.97 127.26 127.26
56 45 Graham HOLDSTOCK Caterham 7 129.24 127.95 127.95
57 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 130.38 128.46 128.46
58 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 140.72 128.70 128.70
59 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 132.92 129.08 129.08
60 70 Keith WILFORD Lotus 23B 129.54 N/S 129.54
61 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 130.89 130.02 130.02
62 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 130.29 130.40 130.29
63 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 130.39 130.75 130.39
64 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 130.88 130.39 130.39
65 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 133.43 130.73 130.73
66 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 133.97 130.91 130.91
67 51 Mark SUGGITT® Caterham CSR N/S 131.02 131.02
68 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 131.06 150.63 131.06
69 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 131.20 132.22 131.20
70 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 132.68 131.91 131.91
71 35 Gordon HICK Volkswagon Golf 132.19 133.47 132.19
72 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 133.28 132.58 132.58
73 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 135.12 134.09 134.09
74 26 Emyr MORGAN Renault Clio 140.49 134.16 134.16
75 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 138.43 134.45 134.45
76 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 136.43 134.63 134.63
77 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 135.32 136.72 135.32
78 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 135.34 136.59 135.34
79 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 138.30 135.98 135.98
80 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 139.14 136.25 136.25
81 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 143.19 136.82 136.82
82 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 137.21 137.99 137.21
83 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 137.26 141.15 137.26
84 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 137.29 138.04 137.29
85 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 139.16 137.84 137.84
86 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 139.14 138.45 138.45
87 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 138.62 139.97 138.62
88 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 138.73 140.53 138.73
89 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 143.06 139.31 139.31
90 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 142.69 139.82 139.82
91 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 151.17 140.44 140.44
92 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 145.64 141.18 141.18
93 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 141.31 145.29 141.31
94 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 143.51 141.44 141.44
95 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 148.99 143.33 143.33
96 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 150.98 154.29 150.98
97 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 152.42 151.17 151.17

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 16:08 Saturday, 01 June 2019

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:57  Flag 16:04  End: 16:04

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 61.81 139.54

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 56.47 125.16
2 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 58.97 128.41
3 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 59.31 132.11
4 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 60.04 133.66

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 57.50 FAIL

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 53.97 120.91
2 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 54.70 121.81
3 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 54.64 121.82
4 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 54.89 123.09
5 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 55.62 123.23
6 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 60.11 134.33
7 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 64.92 143.36

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 53.75 120.22
2 51 Mark SUGGITT® Caterham CSR 58.76 131.17

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 55.18 123.82
2 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 57.71 129.94
3 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 59.83 132.41

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 55.22 140.59

2G - Cars complying with the Paul Matty Lotus Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 51.12 117.93
2 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 51.73 118.07
3 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 53.20 119.70
4 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 53.96 124.69
5 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 56.84 125.64
6 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 56.16 127.27
7 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 57.67 131.17
8 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 57.96 132.58
9 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 58.79 132.98
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3

2G - Cars complying with the Paul Matty Lotus Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

10 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 60.07 136.40
11 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 61.32 136.58
12 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 60.96 137.52
13 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 61.46 140.55

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 62.95 142.24
2 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 80.26 FAIL

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 55.28 122.70
2 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 58.99 130.70
3 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 61.16 135.97
4 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 61.31 136.89
5 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 61.14 138.89
6 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B N/S FAIL

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 46.93 106.62
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 53.86 121.09

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 91 Garry BUNN® Westfield Type R-SC 50.63 113.50
2 791 Derek HODDER® Westfield Type R-SC 50.23 114.07

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 47.65 103.82
2 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 48.06 108.62
3 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 49.29 110.83
4 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 52.99 116.97

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 60.05 135.47
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 61.55 141.60
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 65.65 150.23

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 43.43 99.05
2 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 48.60 107.43
3 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 48.44 107.63
4 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 49.13 110.07
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 58.06 129.76
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 64.17 143.34

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 54.05 120.84

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 58.88 131.97
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 66.95 151.04
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 43.43 99.05
2 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 47.65 103.82
3 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 46.93 106.62
4 109 Gary BUCKINHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 48.60 107.43
5 709 Michael FROGGETT Raynard Formula Vauxhall 48.44 107.63
6 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 48.06 108.62
7 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 49.13 110.07
8 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 49.29 110.83
9 91 Garry BUNN® Westfield Type R-SC 50.63 113.50

10 791 Derek HODDER® Westfield Type R-SC 50.23 114.07
11 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 52.99 116.97
12 67 David HAMPTON Lotus Atlantic F2 51.12 117.93
13 75 Anthony WALLEN Lotus Type 69 F3 51.73 118.07
14 66 Malcolm THORNE Lotus 35 F2 TC 53.20 119.70
15 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 53.75 120.22
16 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 54.05 120.84
17 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 53.97 120.91
18 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 53.86 121.09
19 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 54.70 121.81
20 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 54.64 121.82
21 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 55.28 122.70
22 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 54.89 123.09
23 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 55.62 123.23
24 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 55.18 123.82
25 69 Paul MATTY Lotus Type 35 F2 53.96 124.69
26 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 56.47 125.16
27 77 Stephen HOPKINS Lotus Elise 56.84 125.64
28 65 Sarah THORNE Lotus 20/22 56.16 127.27
29 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 58.97 128.41
30 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 58.06 129.76
31 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 57.71 129.94
32 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 58.99 130.70
33 51 Mark SUGGITT® Caterham CSR 58.76 131.17
34 74 Stephen PALMER Lotus 23B 57.67 131.17
35 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 58.88 131.97
36 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 59.31 132.11
37 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 59.83 132.41
38 68 June MATTY Lotus 69 F3 57.96 132.58
39 72 John PALMER Lotus Elise S2 111R 58.79 132.98
40 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 60.04 133.66
41 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 60.11 134.33
42 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 60.05 135.47
43 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 61.16 135.97
44 63 Peter BOTTRILL Lotus Elan S3 S/E 60.07 136.40
45 762 Steve MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 61.32 136.58
46 38 Andrew BOWDEN Datsun 240z 61.31 136.89
47 62 Jane MILLWARD Lotus Elan S3 60.96 137.52
48 85 Alison LOCK Mitsibishi Lanser Evo 1V 61.14 138.89
49 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 61.81 139.54
50 73 Ian PARMENTER Lotus Type 36 (Elan S4 FHC) 61.46 140.55
51 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 55.22 140.59
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

52 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 61.55 141.60
53 81 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 62.95 142.24
54 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 64.17 143.34
55 46 David CRANAGE Caterham 7 64.92 143.36
56 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 65.65 150.23
57 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 66.95 151.04
58 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 57.50 FAIL
59 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 80.26 FAIL
60 86 Bev FAWKES Reliant Scimitar SE6B N/S FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TOP 12 RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 42.26 94.17
2 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 42.58 95.35
3 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 43.31 96.36
4 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 42.68 97.07
5 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 44.17 98.73
6 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 46.88 99.51
7 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 45.28 100.10
8 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 44.47 100.13
9 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 45.35 100.20

10 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 45.92 101.89
11 99 John LOUDON Force HC 60.35 117.32
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TOP 12 RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 41.79 93.05
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 41.39 93.82
3 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 42.35 94.82
4 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 41.83 95.17
5 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 43.76 96.61
6 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 44.20 97.42
7 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 44.23 98.56
8 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 43.60 98.71
9 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 45.19 100.32

10 99 John LOUDON Force HC 45.37 101.48
11 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 44.91 FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TOP 12 - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 94.17 93.05 93.05
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 N/S 93.82 93.82
3 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 95.35 94.82 94.82
4 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 97.07 95.17 95.17
5 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 96.36 96.61 96.36
6 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 100.10 97.42 97.42
7 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 98.73 98.56 98.56
8 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 100.20 98.71 98.71
9 17 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Chrono V8 99.51 FAIL 99.51

10 110 Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC 93M 100.13 N/S 100.13
11 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 101.89 100.32 100.32
12 99 John LOUDON Force HC 117.32 101.48 101.48
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 71.91 158.72

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 65.63 145.06
2 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 67.58 147.09
3 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 67.60 148.29
4 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 69.84 153.19
5 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 71.08 155.91
6 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 73.59 160.38

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 68.26 151.89
2 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 74.57 165.02
3 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 75.85 173.67

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 73.16 156.52
2 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 73.46 158.84
3 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 73.90 161.08
4 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 74.04 164.80
5 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 71.40 165.00
6 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 78.51 171.69
7 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 78.04 172.70
8 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 83.36 183.93

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 75.20 163.76
2 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 78.00 165.07
3 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 76.37 165.72
4 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 77.88 168.77

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 71.90 156.87
2 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 71.64 156.90
3 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 73.84 161.68
4 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 73.92 162.43
5 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 75.25 162.72
6 59 Stephen WHITING 75.53 166.59

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 69.06 149.00

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 76.20 166.17
2 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 76.77 167.25
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 70.54 151.82
2 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 71.14 155.32
3 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 71.09 156.16
4 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 78.37 172.31

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 64.50 140.34
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 79.86 171.88

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 55.48 120.49
2 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 66.19 145.28
3 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 69.21 152.84
4 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 63.02 158.83
5 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 78.35 162.57

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 61.05 128.84

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 76.71 166.63

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 63.47 136.11
2 99 John LOUDON Force HC 59.19 137.54
3 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 62.77 139.25
4 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 66.32 143.72
5 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 74.08 159.50

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 76.61 170.05
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 79.41 179.87
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 82.96 186.75

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 62.73 134.32
2 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 64.76 143.93

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 57.24 124.74
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 59.44 129.16
3 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 59.32 131.78
4 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 58.28 FAIL
5 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 60.68 FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 54.25 116.67
2 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 54.46 118.04
3 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 55.22 118.11
4 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 55.53 119.19
5 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 55.86 122.06
6 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 57.64 127.44
7 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 59.30 129.56

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 73.14 163.26

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 67.20 145.49
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 75.61 163.16

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 64.00 139.65

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 69.58 152.49
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 79.93 182.22
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 54.25 116.67
2 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 54.46 118.04
3 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 55.22 118.11
4 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 55.53 119.19
5 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 55.48 120.49
6 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 55.86 122.06
7 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 57.24 124.74
8 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 57.64 127.44
9 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 61.05 128.84

10 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 59.44 129.16
11 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 59.30 129.56
12 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 59.32 131.78
13 108 Steven BROWN JKS JR01 62.73 134.32
14 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 63.47 136.11
15 99 John LOUDON Force HC 59.19 137.54
16 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 62.77 139.25
17 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 64.00 139.65
18 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 64.50 140.34
19 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 66.32 143.72
20 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 64.76 143.93
21 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 65.63 145.06
22 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 66.19 145.28
23 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 67.20 145.49
24 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 67.58 147.09
25 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 67.60 148.29
26 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 69.06 149.00
27 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 70.54 151.82
28 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 68.26 151.89
29 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 69.58 152.49
30 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 69.21 152.84
31 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 69.84 153.19
32 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 71.14 155.32
33 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 71.08 155.91
34 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 71.09 156.16
35 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 73.16 156.52
36 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 71.90 156.87
37 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 71.64 156.90
38 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 71.91 158.72
39 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 63.02 158.83
40 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 73.46 158.84
41 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 74.08 159.50
42 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 73.59 160.38
43 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 73.90 161.08
44 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 73.84 161.68
45 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 73.92 162.43
46 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 78.35 162.57
47 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 75.25 162.72
48 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 75.61 163.16
49 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 73.14 163.26
50 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 75.20 163.76
51 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 74.04 164.80
52 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 71.40 165.00
53 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 74.57 165.02
54 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 78.00 165.07
55 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 76.37 165.72
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

56 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 76.20 166.17
57 59 Stephen WHITING 75.53 166.59
58 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 76.71 166.63
59 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 76.77 167.25
60 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 77.88 168.77
61 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 76.61 170.05
62 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 78.51 171.69
63 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 79.86 171.88
64 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 78.37 172.31
65 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 78.04 172.70
66 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 75.85 173.67
67 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 79.41 179.87
68 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 79.93 182.22
69 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 83.36 183.93
70 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 82.96 186.75
71 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 60.68 FAIL
72 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 58.28 FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 1

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 73.54 163.96

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 67.56 147.84
2 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 69.14 151.13
3 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 69.85 152.69
4 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 71.43 154.90
5 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 77.20 164.77
6 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 88.91 FAIL

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 65.98 147.58
2 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 72.02 161.06
3 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 84.51 184.88

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 67.81 148.15
2 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 69.02 150.17
3 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 70.70 155.05
4 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 71.42 159.13
5 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 71.79 159.29
6 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 72.63 160.68
7 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 78.04 170.47
8 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 78.97 173.88

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 71.13 155.07
2 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 72.58 157.29
3 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 82.20 171.22
4 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 76.32 172.48

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 69.39 151.49
2 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 69.97 155.17
3 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 71.52 158.74
4 59 Stephen WHITING Vauxhall VX220 71.71 158.90
5 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 74.07 161.96
6 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 79.15 164.64

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 67.38 147.64
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 1

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 74.32 161.04
2 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 84.43 174.82

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 70.66 154.16
2 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 73.86 159.39
3 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 75.45 165.68
4 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 77.75 170.61

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 63.13 139.44
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 70.03 152.66

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 63.25 141.28
2 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 68.54 148.50
3 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 72.16 155.57
4 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 69.46 156.90
5 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 95.24 FAIL

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 56.14 121.40

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 85.07 FAIL

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 John LOUDON Force HC 60.61 136.39
2 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 63.85 137.29
3 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 64.16 140.07
4 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 74.90 161.21

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 77.72 173.01
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 85.24 186.99
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 89.79 199.21

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 64.13 142.50
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 1

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 57.11 126.92
2 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 61.31 131.56
3 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 62.02 136.15
4 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 65.07 143.68

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 53.89 118.60
2 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 54.50 118.99
3 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 56.06 120.78
4 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 57.08 125.10
5 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 58.54 128.21
6 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 63.28 138.67
7 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 78.52 147.93

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 78.61 179.06

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 73.91 161.80
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 74.99 162.12

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 64.91 142.12

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 69.90 154.47
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 80.45 172.51
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 2

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 70.87 156.82

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 64.39 142.21
2 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 65.57 144.68
3 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 65.05 145.56
4 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 66.60 146.95
5 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 68.17 151.95
6 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 113.82 FAIL

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 64.84 143.93
2 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 64.60 147.90

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 62.18 136.34
2 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 62.16 137.73
3 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 62.91 139.12
4 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 63.09 139.67
5 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 64.81 144.83
6 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 65.77 145.71
7 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 66.75 146.50
8 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 70.12 155.20

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 62.86 139.58
2 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 63.46 148.37
3 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 68.99 150.05
4 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 68.03 159.39

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 60.58 134.35
2 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 64.28 140.66
3 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 64.98 142.66
4 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 66.36 146.47
5 59 Stephen WHITING Opel Speedster 65.86 146.67
6 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 70.48 156.33

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 60.66 135.06

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 71.89 157.99
2 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 76.38 167.84
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 2

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 65.54 142.94
2 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 66.21 144.86
3 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 73.56 161.93
4 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 76.00 165.87

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 60.58 134.85
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 75.40 166.93

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 56.96 127.04
2 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 61.52 138.11
3 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 64.58 144.00
4 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 65.28 173.58
5 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW N/S FAIL

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 55.44 119.73

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 67.18 150.04

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 John LOUDON Force HC 57.76 128.88
2 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 58.89 131.35
3 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 62.35 134.07
4 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 68.34 148.42
5 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 67.33 164.43

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 71.53 160.58
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 77.68 173.94
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 81.67 181.36

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 59.40 131.45

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 53.01 116.62
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 52.44 116.63
3 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 53.93 119.67
4 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 58.09 127.18
5 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 60.67 135.93
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 2

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 54.01 118.29
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 55.54 120.99
3 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 55.58 121.76
4 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 55.55 123.33
5 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 56.65 125.30
6 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 60.60 133.36

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 71.17 159.35

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 67.09 147.90
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 68.79 175.23

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 74.80 150.97

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 67.80 150.11
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 74.39 163.00
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 163.96 156.82 156.82

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 147.84 142.21 142.21
2 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 151.13 144.68 144.68
3 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 154.90 145.56 145.56
4 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 152.69 146.95 146.95
5 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 FAIL 151.95 151.95
6 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 164.77 FAIL 164.77

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 147.58 143.93 143.93
2 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 161.06 147.90 147.90
3 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 184.88 N/S 184.88

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 148.15 136.34 136.34
2 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 155.05 137.73 137.73
3 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 159.29 139.12 139.12
4 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 150.17 139.67 139.67
5 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 170.47 144.83 144.83
6 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 159.13 145.71 145.71
7 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 160.68 146.50 146.50
8 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 173.88 155.20 155.20

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 155.07 139.58 139.58
2 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 157.29 148.37 148.37
3 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 172.48 150.05 150.05
4 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 171.22 159.39 159.39

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 151.49 134.35 134.35
2 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 155.17 140.66 140.66
3 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 158.74 142.66 142.66
4 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 164.64 146.47 146.47
5 59 Stephen WHITING Opel Speedster 158.90 146.67 146.67
6 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 161.96 156.33 156.33

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 147.64 135.06 135.06

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 161.04 157.99 157.99
2 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 174.82 167.84 167.84

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 154.16 142.94 142.94
2 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 159.39 144.86 144.86
3 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 165.68 161.93 161.93
4 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 170.61 165.87 165.87

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 139.44 134.85 134.85
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 152.66 166.93 152.66

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD FAIL 127.04 127.04
2 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 141.28 138.11 138.11
3 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 156.90 144.00 144.00
4 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 148.50 173.58 148.50
5 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 155.57 FAIL 155.57

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 121.40 119.73 119.73

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe FAIL 150.04 150.04

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 99 John LOUDON Force HC 136.39 128.88 128.88
2 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 140.07 131.35 131.35
3 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 137.29 134.07 134.07
4 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M N/S 148.42 148.42
5 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 161.21 164.43 161.21

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 173.01 160.58 160.58
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 186.99 173.94 173.94
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 199.21 181.36 181.36

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 142.50 131.45 131.45

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

1 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 126.92 116.62 116.62
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 N/S 116.63 116.63
3 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 136.15 119.67 119.67
4 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 131.56 127.18 127.18
5 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 143.68 135.93 135.93

5E - Racing cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.99 118.29 118.29
2 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 118.60 N/S 118.60
3 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 120.78 120.99 120.78
4 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 128.21 121.76 121.76
5 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 125.10 123.33 123.33
6 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 147.93 125.30 125.30
7 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 138.67 133.36 133.36

7 - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 179.06 159.35 159.35

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 161.80 147.90 147.90
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 162.12 175.23 162.12

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 142.12 150.97 142.12

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 154.47 150.11 150.11
2 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 172.51 163.00 163.00
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 126.92 116.62 116.62
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 N/S 116.63 116.63
3 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.99 118.29 118.29
4 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 118.60 N/S 118.60
5 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 136.15 119.67 119.67
6 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 121.40 119.73 119.73
7 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 120.78 120.99 120.78
8 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 128.21 121.76 121.76
9 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 125.10 123.33 123.33

10 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 147.93 125.30 125.30
11 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD FAIL 127.04 127.04
12 107 David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 131.56 127.18 127.18
13 99 John LOUDON Force HC 136.39 128.88 128.88
14 97 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 140.07 131.35 131.35
15 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 142.50 131.45 131.45
16 14 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 138.67 133.36 133.36
17 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 137.29 134.07 134.07
18 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 151.49 134.35 134.35
19 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 139.44 134.85 134.85
20 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 147.64 135.06 135.06
21 707 Roy SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 143.68 135.93 135.93
22 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 148.15 136.34 136.34
23 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 155.05 137.73 137.73
24 92 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 141.28 138.11 138.11
25 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 159.29 139.12 139.12
26 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 155.07 139.58 139.58
27 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 150.17 139.67 139.67
28 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 155.17 140.66 140.66
29 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 142.12 150.97 142.12
30 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 147.84 142.21 142.21
31 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 158.74 142.66 142.66
32 87 William HUNT Ford Sierra 154.16 142.94 142.94
33 37 Fred CURRELL Audi S4 Quattro 147.58 143.93 143.93
34 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 156.90 144.00 144.00
35 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 151.13 144.68 144.68
36 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 170.47 144.83 144.83
37 84 Garry M  MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 159.39 144.86 144.86
38 29 David WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 154.90 145.56 145.56
39 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 159.13 145.71 145.71
40 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 164.64 146.47 146.47
41 42 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 160.68 146.50 146.50
42 59 Stephen WHITING Opel Speedster 158.90 146.67 146.67
43 30 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 152.69 146.95 146.95
44 33 Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica 161.06 147.90 147.90
45 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 161.80 147.90 147.90
46 52 Chris BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 157.29 148.37 148.37
47 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M N/S 148.42 148.42
48 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 148.50 173.58 148.50
49 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe FAIL 150.04 150.04
50 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 172.48 150.05 150.05
51 20 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 154.47 150.11 150.11
52 27 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 FAIL 151.95 151.95
53 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 152.66 166.93 152.66
54 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 173.88 155.20 155.20
55 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 155.57 FAIL 155.57
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

56 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 161.96 156.33 156.33
57 22 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 163.96 156.82 156.82
58 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 161.04 157.99 157.99
59 111 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 179.06 159.35 159.35
60 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 171.22 159.39 159.39
61 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 173.01 160.58 160.58
62 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 161.21 164.43 161.21
63 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 165.68 161.93 161.93
64 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 162.12 175.23 162.12
65 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 172.51 163.00 163.00
66 28 Gary MORGAN Peugeot 106 Gti 180 164.77 FAIL 164.77
67 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 170.61 165.87 165.87
68 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 174.82 167.84 167.84
69 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 186.99 173.94 173.94
70 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 199.21 181.36 181.36
71 34 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 184.88 N/S 184.88
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 62.16 136.10
2 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 62.45 138.43

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framed & non-ferrous Chassis, single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 58.82 130.37
2 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 59.11 130.42
3 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 58.87 130.94
4 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 62.91 141.26
5 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 61.47 141.40
6 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 69.08 144.60
7 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 66.85 147.18

2B - Road Modified Kit, Replica space-framed and non-ferrous chassis, single engines over 1700 cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 59.75 130.51
2 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 62.83 137.56
3 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 62.92 137.60

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise & Elise Derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 60.11 133.05
2 59 Stephen WHITING Opel Speedster 61.50 137.50
3 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 62.40 138.20
4 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 63.55 142.39
5 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 64.50 142.52
6 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 68.38 152.55

2F - Modified Lotus Elise and Elise derived cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 60.49 135.87

3B - Modified Production Cars Excluding Kit, Replica & Space Framed Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 68.16 150.56
2 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 70.28 152.22

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 65.78 144.14
2 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 68.17 150.01

3F - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 52.84 117.63
2 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 63.80 143.73

3G - Modified Production Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 55.61 123.34
2 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 65.80 142.43
3 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC N/S FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3

4E - Libre Saloon Cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 56.79 126.32

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 53.78 116.71
2 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 54.65 124.91
3 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 59.50 131.17

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st, 1994

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 67.62 150.13
2 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 70.34 157.50
3 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 74.24 167.72

5C - Racing cars over 1100 up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 53.40 118.48

5D - Racing cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 47.91 104.96

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production/Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Historic Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 64.11 142.28
2 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 70.57 155.35

RC - Roadgoing Series Production/ Roadgoing Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 58.37 130.46

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 74.17 163.21
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUN 3 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 47.91 104.96
2 98 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 53.78 116.71
3 90 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 52.84 117.63
4 700 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 53.40 118.48
5 91 Garry BUNN Westfield Type R-SC 55.61 123.34
6 100 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 54.65 124.91
7 94 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 56.79 126.32
8 44 Jez ROGERS Westfield Megablade 58.82 130.37
9 47 Simon RADNOR Westfield SE 59.11 130.42

10 112 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK11 58.37 130.46
11 50 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 59.75 130.51
12 741 Ben WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 58.87 130.94
13 96 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 59.50 131.17
14 56 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 60.11 133.05
15 60 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus  Elise S1 60.49 135.87
16 25 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 62.16 136.10
17 59 Stephen WHITING Opel Speedster 61.50 137.50
18 53 Howard GASKIN Westfield SEW 62.83 137.56
19 51 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 62.92 137.60
20 756 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus  Exige 62.40 138.20
21 725 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 62.45 138.43
22 41 Graham WOODCOCK Westfield Megabusa 62.91 141.26
23 48 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 61.47 141.40
24 114 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 64.11 142.28
25 57 Claire TOOTH Lotus  Elise 63.55 142.39
26 712 Zoe KINGHAM Westfield SEiW 65.80 142.43
27 54 John Michael  WATSON Lotus  Elise 111R 64.50 142.52
28 790 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 63.80 143.73
29 83 Stephanie COLVIN Datsun 240z 65.78 144.14
30 43 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 69.08 144.60
31 49 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 66.85 147.18
32 783 Hannah STAPLEY- Datsun 240z 68.17 150.01
33 105 Nick ARNOLD Royale RP24 67.62 150.13
34 80 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR160 68.16 150.56
35 82 Phylip EVANS MG MGB 70.28 152.22
36 58 Michael GOODCHILD Opel Speedster 68.38 152.55
37 714 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK11 70.57 155.35
38 705 Graham CHERRY Royale RP24 70.34 157.50
39 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 74.17 163.21
40 103 Carole NICHOLLS Nike Mk 4 74.24 167.72
41 791 Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC N/S FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TOP 12 RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 45.96 100.61
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 47.23 101.30
3 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 47.31 104.27
4 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 48.11 107.84
5 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 49.17 108.22
6 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 49.44 108.79
7 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 49.84 109.62
8 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 52.19 113.14
9 99 John LOUDON Force HC 52.99 115.22

10 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 53.82 118.86
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TOP 12 RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 47.54 104.16
2 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 47.97 105.57
3 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 48.01 106.93
4 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 48.36 107.53
5 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 48.74 107.67
6 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 51.05 112.47
7 99 John LOUDON Force HC 50.54 113.84
8 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 52.97 117.26
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TOP 12 Sunday - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 100.61 N/S 100.61
2 1 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 101.30 N/S 101.30
3 4 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 104.27 104.16 104.16
4 3 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 108.79 105.57 105.57
5 10 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96 107.84 106.93 106.93
6 9 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost G19 108.22 107.53 107.53
7 11 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 109.62 107.67 107.67
8 16 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger EVO11 113.14 112.47 112.47
9 99 John LOUDON Force HC 115.22 113.84 113.84

10 12 Chris JONES Westfield SBD 118.86 117.26 117.26
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